Market Announcement



29 March 2019

Konekt Limited (ASX: KKT) – Trading Halt

Description

The securities of Konekt Limited ('KKT') will be placed in trading halt at the request of KKT, pending it releasing an announcement. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Tuesday, 2 April 2019 or when the announcement is released to the market.

Issued by

Lisa Banh Senior Adviser, Listings Compliance (Sydney)

копект

Konekt Limited ABN 79 009 155 971 Level 3, 338 Pitt St, Sydney NSW 2000 P O Box 20246, World Square NSW 2002 +61 2 9307 4000

konekt.com.au

29 March 2019

Adviser, Listings Compliance ASX Compliance 20 Bridge Street SYDNEY NSW 2000

Request for Trading Halt

Konekt Limited **(Konekt)** requests an immediate trading halt for its ordinary shares (ASX Code: KKT) under Listing Rule 17.1.

Konekt provides the following information for the purpose of ASX Listing Rule 17.1:

- a) Konekt requests the trading halt pending an announcement by Konekt in relation to a material customer contract.
- b) Konekt requests that the trading halt remains in place until the commencement of trading on 2 April 2019.
- c) Konekt is not aware of any reason why the trading halt should not be granted.
- d) Konekt is not aware of any other information necessary to inform the market about the trading halt.

Please contact me if you require any further information.

Yours sincerely

Mike Morris Company Secretary Konekt Limited

About Konekt

With 800 staff and 115 branches across Australia, Konekt is one of the largest integrated employment placement, workplace injury management and workplace health solutions providers in Australia. Konekt's focus is on helping organisations, individuals and government to maximize workforce participation and productivity, and minimize the impact of workplace injury. We help organisations minimise workplace costs, resulting in increased participation, reduced workers' compensation premiums and safer workplaces. Through Konekt's merger with Mission Providence (Konekt Employment), a leading jobactive provider, we also assist individuals seeking employment and injured workers returning to the workforce.



